कि उर्वे

GD-1577

GD-1580

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

স্থানীয় সরকার প্রকৌশল অধিদপ্তর

পन्नी উনুয়ন প্রকল্প-২৫ আগারগাঁও, শেরেবাংলা নগর जिका-১२०१

স্মারক নংঃ এলজিইডি/পিডি(আরডিপি-২৫)/পি-০২(অংশ-১)/২০০৩/১২৯৮

তারিখঃ ১২/০৬/০৬ইং

এতঘারা সকলের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচেছ যে, "পল্লী উনুয়ন প্রকল্প-২৫ অবকাঠামো (বৃহত্তর কুষ্টিয়া, যশোহর, খুলনা, বরিশাল ও পটুয়াখালী জেলা)" শীর্ষক প্রকল্পের আওতায় তালিকাভুক্ত পূর্ব যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন সকল ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠানসমূহের ২০০৫-২০০৬ইং অর্থ বছরের পূর্ব যোগ্যতার লাইমেন্স এর মেয়াদ ৩০-০৬-২০০৬ইং তারিখে শেষ হবে। ২০০৬-২০০৭ইং অর্থ বছরের জন্য পূর্ব যোগাতার লাইসেন্স নবায়ন করার কাজ ওক্ত হবে। এ লক্ষেন সকল সংশ্লিষ্ট ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠানকে নিম্নে বর্ণিত তফসিল অনুযায়ী যোগাযোগ করার জন্য অনুরোধ করা হলো। উল্লেখ্য যে, সংশিষ্ট ঠিকাদারী পূর্ব যোগ্যতার **লাইসেন্স নবায়ন সংক্রান্ত বিস্তারিত নোটিশ,** উপ-প্রকল্প পরিচালকের দপ্তর বরিশাল ও খুলনা অঞ্চল, নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী, এলজিইডি, প্রকল্প এলাকা ও তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী, খুলনা ও বরিশাল অঞ্চল এবং নিম্নথাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর হতে অফিস চলাকালীন সময় দেখা ও জানা যাবে।

ক্রমিক নং	ঠিকাদারের শ্রেণী	নবায়ন ফি এর পরিমাণ (টাকা)	নবায়ন ফি জমা দেয়ার শেষ তারিখ (জরিমানা ছাড়া)	৫০% জরিমানাসহ নবায়ন ফি জমা দেয়ার শেষ তারিখ	১০০% জরিমানাসহ নবায়ন ফি জমা দেয়ার শেষ তারিখ
7	2	9	8	· ·	9
51	পূর্ব যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন ঠিকাদার (পল্লী উন্নয়ন প্রকল্প-২৫)	0,000.00	२०-११-२००५देश	७১-১२-२००५दे१	05-05-5004 <u>5</u> 6

বিঃ দ্রঃ ডনং কলামে বর্ণিত জরিমানাসহ নবায়নের শেষ তারিখের পরে কোন ক্রমেই আর কোন পূর্ব যোগ।তার नाईरम्भ नवायन कवा इस्त ना। মোঃ আবুস শহীদ

প্রকল্প পরিচালক

Trading Corporation of Bangladesh (TCB) IMPORT SECTION TCB Bhaban, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215 Invitation for Tenders TRADING CORPORATION OF BANGLADESH (TCB) Ministry of Commerce Trading Corporation of Bangladesh (TCB) Agency Procuring Entity Name Trading Corporation of Bangladesh (TCB) Procuring Entity District Invitation for Invitation Ref No. File No.TCB/IMP-776/Sugar/2006 Date 15-6-2006 KEY INFORMATION 8 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (National) **FUNDING INFORMATION** TCB's own fund PARTICULAR INFORMATION Tender Package name Purchase of Imported Sugar Tender Last Selling Date 06-07-2006 Date Time 12 Tender Closing Date and Time 11:00 A.M 09-07-2006 11:15 A.M 13 Tender Opening Date and Time 09-07-2006 Name & Address of the office(s) Address Sonali Bank, Kawran Bazar Branch, TCB - Selling Tender Document (Principal) Bhaban, Dhaka, - Receiving Tender Document Trading Corporation of Bangladesh (TCB), Import - Opening Tender Document Board Room of TCB, TCB Bhaban, 1#. Kawran Bazar, Dhaka. Place/Date/Time of Pre-tender meeting (Optional) · No Pre-tender meeting will be held. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of Tenderer All eligible tenderer from all countries except Israel. 10,000 M. Tons of Imported Sugar Brief Description of Goods Brief Description of Services Tk.1,500/=(One thousand five hundred)per set Price of Tender Document (Tk) Lot | Identificati | Location Tender Security Completion Time in No on of Lot Amount (Tk) Weeks / Months TCB's Godown and / or any other Within 03(three) Weeks from the date of contract signing Tk. 44,00,000.00 Imported Sugar PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of Official Inviting Tender MD. AZHARUL FAIZ Designation of Official Inviting Tender Senior Executive (Import), TCB Address of Official Inviting Tender TCB Principal Office, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka. Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Fax No. 880-2-8113582 <e-mail> tcb@bdonline.com 25 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders

The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd., Gazipur LOCAL/INTERNATIONAL RE-TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF 1,250 KGS STAPLING WIRE (GALVANISED, FLAT)

Senior Executive(Import)

Trading Corporation of Bangladesh (TCB)

TCB Bhaban, 1 No. Kawran Bazar, Dhaka

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the competent suppliers/manufacturers/local supplier for supply of above materials as per under noted schedule. Tender paper showing terms and conditions with specification will be available from the office of The Security Printing Corporation (Bd.) Ltd., Gazipur and its Liaison Office at Annex Building-1, 6th Floor, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka-1000 during Sunday to Thursday between 2.00pm to 4.00pm against an application in the letterhead pad from the respective firm.

no.	item	tender	selling of tender schedule	dropping of offer	for opening of tender	refundable) per set of schedule
01.	1,250 kgs stapling wire (galvanised flat).	Local/inte rnational re-tender	From 19.06.2006 to 06.07.2006	24.07.20 06 up to 3.30pm	25.07.2006 at 11.05am.	Tk. 100.00

CI Name of the Nature of Date of Date for De

Earnest money @ 3% (three per cent) of the total tendered amount shall have to be deposited in the form of Bank Draft/Pay-Order/Irrevocable Bank Guarantee along with the tender in favour of the Managing Director, The Security Printing Corporation (Bd.) Ltd., Gazipur, tender without earnest money shall not be acceptable. The tender(s) under sealed cover addressed to the Managing Director, The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd., Gazipur shall have to be dropped in the tender box kept in corporation's office at Gazipur and its above addressed liaison office but all the tender(s) to be received will be opened together at corporation's office in Gazipur as per schedule mentioned above in presence of tenderer(s) if any. Tender may be sent also through Postal/Courier services which must be reached within the scheduled deadline. 1 (one) tender schedule is applicable only for one principal/manufacturer/local supplier for submitting one offer along with earnest money. The authority reserves the right to reject or accept any tender(s) without assigning any reason whatsoever. Submission of tender after the specified time shall not be acceptable under any circumstances.

> Md Abdul Awai General Manager

Bangladesh Export Processing Zones Authority BEPZA

BEPZA Complex

House # 19/D, Road # 06, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

No. BEPZA/Admin-17/06/ Dated: June 2006 Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) for selection of Security Consultant Cum-Executives Dhaka EPZ, Adamjee EPZ Project and Karnaphuli EPZ Project

The Bangladesh Export Processing Zones Authority (BEPZA) is seeking 3 (three) No. of Security Consultant Cum-Executives with a view to strengthening Security Department of the Dhaka EPZ, Adamjee EPZ Project and Karnaphuli EPZ Project.

The main task of the Security Consultant Cum-

Security Consultant Cum-Executive shall act as the Chief Executive of the Security Department and shall be responsible for overall security of the project. He shall perform his activities under the guidance of the Project Director.

Shall be responsible for maintaining and developing the total security system of the project.

Shall take necessary action for upgradation of the skills of the security personnel and strict security measures to ensure peaceful productive atmosphere in the project (Operational Period).

Shall be responsible for drawing up a long term perspective plan for total security system and implementation of the plan as per requirement of the project and need of the time.

Shall associate himself in the industrial relations activities particularly which relates to the safety and security of labourers and the project.

Shall check and verify the present record keeping system in the Security Department, evaluate the adequacy and suggest improvement in the light of present and future requirement.

Shall maintain liaison with the law enforcing agencies, district administration, fire station and other related agencies and organizations for ensuring coordinated efforts in maintaining proper security of the project.

Shall conduct in-house training programmes on regular basis to develop expertise and mould behavioural pattern of the security personnel to show proper courtesy while dealing with the investors and VIPs who visit the project from time to time.

Shall devise a mechanism to allow the authorised persons and vehicles to enter into the project and I prevent all unauthorised movement of goods & vehicles to and from the project.

Shall control, guide and supervise all officers and staff of the Security Department and make them a strong motivating force for providing proper security of the project.

ALIFICATION COMPANY

Shall study the existing security system in the project, analyse the existing procedures and suggest measures for improvement.

Shall develop coordination with all security management of different enterprises within the project.

Shall evolve a warning system for any emergency security requirement within the project area.

Shall perform any other task assigned by the Executive Chairman of BEPZA and the Project Director of the project from time to time.

Qualification and Experience

The Security Consultant Cum-Executive shall be retired armed forces personnel not below the rank of Major & equivalent. Experience in the field of security management both in armed forces & civil administration along with security courses & qualifications will be treated as added qualification.

Remuneration

The monthly fees to be paid to the Security Consultant Cum-Executive shall be Tk. 25,000/- (Consolidated including taxes).

Age Limit

No person below the age of 35 shall be eligible to apply.

Place of Work

disqualification.

Dhaka EPZ, Adamjee EPZ Project and Karnaphuli EPZ Project.

All applications must be accompanied by

a) Attested copies of the academic certificates.

b) Character and nationality certificate from first class gazetted officer.

c) 3 (three) copies of attested passport size photographs.

d) Experience certificate (if any).

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all application without assigning any reason whatsoever. Any persuasion by the applicant will be treated as

Security Consultant Cum-Executive will be selected in accordance with the procedures setout in the Public Procurement Regulation-2003. Initially the Security

Consultant Cum-Executive will be appointed for 1(one) year. After completion of 1(one) year his service may be extended for his satisfactory performance. Interested applicants shall obtain Terms of Reference (TOR) & further information at the address above from

0900 to 1700 hours on every working days or it may be from BEPZA www.epzbangladesh.org.bd.

Application must be delivered to the address below by 5.00pm on or before 02-7-2006.

> Syed Ahmed Secretary

GD-1885 Bangladesh Export Processing Zones Authority

	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Local Government Rural Development and Cooperative/Local Government Division.
).	Agency	Dhaka Water Supply and Sewerage Authority (DWASA).
3.	Procuring entity name	Project Director, Water Supply System Expansion and Rehabilitation Project (WSSERP).
	Invitation for	Procurement of 200mm, 150mm, 100mm C-Class PVC pipe & fittings for water line within MODS Zone-4 & 6 areas.
	Invitation No.	TA/165/WSSERP Date: 13/06/2006.
i.	Procurement method	National open tendering method (NOTM).
	Budget and source of funds	GOB
).	Project code	8070
).	Tender document last selling date	25/06/2006 during office hours.
0.	Tender closing date and time	26/06/2006 at 12-00 noon.
1.	Tender opening date and time	26/06/2006 at 2-00pm.
2.	Price of tender document	Tk 5,000/- (five thousand) only.
3.	Amount of tender security	Tk 2,50,000/- (two lakh fifty thousand) only.
4.	Name & address of the offices selling tender document	 Janata Bank, Kawran Bazar Corporate Branch/Fakirapool Branch/Posta Branch/Mohammadpur Corporate Branch/Mirpur Section-1/Mohakhali Corporate Branch, Dhaka. Agrani Bank, WASA Branch, Dhaka. Uttara Bank, Kawran Bazar Branch, Dhaka.
5.	Address of the office receiving & opening tenders	Office of the Superintending Engineer and Project Director, WSSER Project, Dhaka WASA, WASA Bhaban (5th Floor), 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.
6.	Eligibility of tenderer	(i) The tenderer shall have a minimum 5 (five) years of overall experience in the supply of goods and (ii) The tenderer shall have a minimum 2 (two) years of specific experience in the supply of similar goods.
7.	Brief description of goods or works	Supply of 200mm, 150mm & 100mm dia C-class PVC pipe & fittings for use in water line.
8.	Special instruction	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.
		AKM Jafar Ullah Project Director
VAS	A-PI-184/2006	WSSER Project
	1568	Dhaka WASA, Dhaka

	Invitation f	au Intaunation	Date: 15-06-2006	
		or Internation	nai Tender	
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Civil Aviation & Touri	sm.	
2	Agency	Biman Bangladesh Airlines.		
3	Procuring entity name	Central Purchase Comittee-1.		
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.		
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.		
D	Invitation for	Supply of A) Tray Mat Large (Non-skid) Size: 26x37cm Qty-4.84,000 Ea. Delivery: Qty-60,500 Ea after every 03 months interval with immediate effect. B) Hand and Body Lotion Contents: (100-120)ml, Qty-7200 Ea. Delivery: Qty-900 Ea after every 03 months with immediate effect.		
7	Invitation Ref No	DACPF/INTT TENDER/013/2005-06.		
8	Date	15-06-2006.		
KEY	INFORMATION			
9	Procurement method	Open tender method.		
FUN	DING INFORMATION			
10	Budget and source of funds	Biman own funds.		
11	Development partners	Not applicable.		
	TICULAR INFORMATION			
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	None.		
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)	None.		
14	Tender package No.	Individual.		
15	Tender package name	A) Tray Mat Large (Non-skid), Size: 26x37 cm. B) Hand and Body Lotion Contents:(100-120)ml.		
16	Tender publication date	18-06-2006.		
17	Tender documents last selling date	30-07-2006	Note: If any unavoidable situation	
18	Tender closing date and time	31-07-2006 at 11:00 hrs BST	arises during specified pre-set dat	
19	Tender opening date and time	31-07-2006 at 14:00 hrs BST	then tender selling/closing/openin date will be shipped by nex (working) day without further notice	
20	Name & Address of the office(s)	Address		
	Selling tender document (principal)	ZIA, Dhaka. b. Office of the Divisional Cor Building, Room No. 205), Segun	ish & Banking, Balaka Bhaban, Bimar mmissioner (1st 12-storied Govt Offic ibagicha, Dhaka.	
	Dubai, London, Rome, Paris, Fi York.		ngkok, Hong Kong, Singapore, Tokyo Frankfurt, Brussels, Amsterdam & Nov	
	Receiving tender document	a. Foreign Purchase Sec, Admin Building, Biman, ZIA, Dhaka. b. Biman Press Building, Farmgate, Dhaka. c. Office of the Divisional Commissioner (1st 12-storied Govt Off Building, Room No. 205), Segunbagicha, Dhaka. Conference Room (1st Floor), Admin Building, Biman Banglade Airlines, ZIA, Dhaka.		
	Opening tender document			
21 Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional)		Not applicable.		
		Date	Time	
	RMATION FOR TENDERER			
22 Eligibility of tenderer		countries, except for any spe	is open to eligible tenderers from a edified in the TDS (Tender Data Sheet).	
23 Brief description of goods or works		A) Tray Mat Large (Non-skid), Size: 26x37 cm.		

B) Hand and Body Lotion Contents: (100-120) ml.

Tender security amount (Tk/USD)

A. USD 200.00 or equivalent BDT

S M Ahasan Ullah

Deputy General Manager (Purchase)

Deputy General Manager (Purchase)

Biman Admin Building, ZIA, Dhaka.

B. Tk 20,000 or equivalent USD

Completion time in

weeks/months

24 months

BDT 2000.00 per set (non-refundable)

Brief description of related services

Identification of lot

Price of tender document (Tk)

Name of official inviting tender

Also visit Biman website: www.bimanair.com

Designation of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting tender

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tender

Address of official inviting tender

Lot No

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS